

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18658/2007

(From the common final order dated 13/07/2007 in WP No. 29794/2005 of  
The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)DIR., PUBLIC HEALTH & PREVENTIVE MED.&ANR  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

M.JANARTHNAM

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 12/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishek Singhvi, Senior Adv. (NP)

Mr. N. Kannadasan, AAG

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. S. Joseph Aristotle, Adv.

Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.R. Kovilan Poongkuntran, Adv.

Mr. V. Vasudevan, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice.

Learned ounsel appearing on behalf of the respondent accepts  
notice.Meanwhile, the interim stay granted by this Court's Order dated  
5th October, 2007 shall continue for a period of six weeks.Counsel for the respondent may file the Counter Affidavit  
within two weeks. Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, may be filed within two  
weeks thereafter.

Put up this matter immediately after four weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master Court Master