

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6727-6743 OF 2011

DIRECTOR OF PUB.HEALTH & PREVEN.MED&ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M.GOVINDASAMY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 12/10/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
(In chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P. Krishnamoorthy, Adv

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.K. Pal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In spite of granting time, learned counsel for appellants has not paid the process fee to issue notice to respondent nos. 11 and 15.

Therefore, the civil appeals stand dismissed insofar as respondent nos. 11 and 15 are concerned.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6727-6743 OF 2011

DIRECTOR OF PUB.HEALTH & PREVEN.MED&ANR. Appellants

VERSUS

M.GOVINDASAMY & ORS. Respondents

O R D E R

In spite of granting time, learned counsel for the appellants has not paid the process fee to issue notice to respondent nos. 11 and 15.

Therefore, the civil appeals stand dismissed insofar as respondent nos. 11 and 15 are concerned.

.....J.
(H.L. DATTU)

NEW DELHI
OCTOBER 12, 2012