

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6836-6845 OF 2011

DIR.OF PUB.HEALTH & PREVENTIVE MED &ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

S. PERIYASAMY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 09/11/2012 These Appeals were called on for default today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. P. Krishnamoorthy, Adv.  
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.  
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.  
Mr. MSM Asai Thambi, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Pal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

| Counsel for the appellants is granted four weeks time to file two complete |  
| sets of petition of appeal for service of notice on the respondents |  
| concerned and for the record of the High Court and also to file requisite |  
| process fee of ` 20/-.

| [KALYANI GUPTA]  
| COURT MASTER

| | [SNEH LATA SHARMA]  
| | COURT MASTER