

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6774-6786 OF 2011

DIRECTOR OF PUB.HEALTH & PREVEN.MED &ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

R.RAMALINGAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 17/07/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. B.Balaji,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.
Mr. B.K. Pal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Steps have not been taken to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased Respondent Nos.10 and 13. Learned counsel says that he will take steps within four weeks.

Process fee and spare copies have not been filed.

Four weeks' time is granted to comply with the office report.

(GEETA AHUJA)
SR. P.A.

(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER